a Hewlett Packard
Enterprise company

Product Announcement

End-of-Sale of HPE Aruba 200 Series Campus Access Points

Aruba, a Hewlett Packard Enterprise company is announcing end-of-sale for the following products:

JW162A

JW164A

JW205A

JW206A

JW207A

JY856A

JW210A

JW211A

JW212A

JW213A

Aruba AP-204 Wireless Access
Point, 802.11n/ac, 2x2:2, dual
radio, antenna connectors
Aruba AP-205 Wireless Access
Point, 802.11n/ac, 2x2:2, dual
radio, integrated antennas
Aruba Instant IAP-204 Wireless
Access Point, 802.11n/ac, 2x2:2,
dual radio, antenna connectors -
Restricted regulatory domain:
Japan

Aruba Instant IAP-204 Wireless
Access Point, 802.11n/ac, 2x2:2,
dual radio, antenna connectors -
Restricted regulatory domain:
Rest of World

Aruba Instant IAP-204 Wireless
Access Point, 802.11n/ac, 2x2:2,
dual radio, antenna connectors -
Restricted regulatory domain:
United States

Aruba Instant IAP-205 (EG)
802.11n/ac 2x2:2 Dual Radio
Integrated Antenna AP

Aruba AP-205 Wireless Access
Point, 802.11n/ac, 2x2:2, dual
radio, integrated antennas -
Restricted regulatory domain:
Israel

Aruba Instant IAP-205 Wireless
Access Point, 802.11n/ac, 2x2:2,
dual radio, integrated antennas -
Restricted regulatory domain:
Japan

Aruba Instant IAP-205 Wireless
Access Point, 802.11n/ac, 2x2:2,
dual radio, integrated antennas -
Restricted regulatory domain:
Rest of World

Aruba Instant IAP-205 Wireless
Access Point, 802.11n/ac, 2x2:2,
dual radio, integrated antennas -
Restricted regulatory domain:
United States

JX935A

JX936A

JX942A

JX939A

JX940A

JY864A

JX947A

JX948A

JX945A

JX946A

Aruba AP-304 Dual 2x2/3x3
802.11ac AP

Aruba AP-305 Dual 2x2/3x3
802.11ac AP

Aruba IAP-304 (JP) Instant
2x/3x 11ac AP

Aruba IAP-304 (RW) Instant
2x/3x 11ac AP

Aruba IAP-304 (US) Instant
2x/3x 11ac AP

Aruba IAP-305 (EG) Instant
2x/3x 11ac AP

Aruba IAP-305 (IL) Instant
2x/3x 11ac AP

Aruba IAP-305 (JP) Instant
2x/3x 11ac AP

Aruba IAP-305 (RW) Instant
2x/3x 11ac AP

Aruba IAP-305 (US) Instant
2x/3x 11ac AP
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Product Announcement End-of-Sale of HPE Aruba 200 Series Campus Access Points

We currently expect to be accepting final orders through April 30, 2018, however this final date will depend
on the continued availability of stock and, at HPE Aruba’s discretion, the actual end of sale date may be
earlier. We strongly encourage you to transition all backlog and new business to the recommended
replacement products where possible.

Definitions
e End-of-Sales Announcement (this document): Date of official end-of-sales notice.
e End-of-Sales Date: The first day the product is no longer orderable through HPE Aruba point-of-
sale mechanisms. The product is no longer for sale.
¢ End-of-Support Date: The first day the product is no longer supported by Aruba Networks.

End-of-Sale Milestones
e End-of-Sales Announcement; October 31, 2017
e End-of-Sales Date: May 1, 2018
e End-of-Support Date: May 1, 2023

For questions regarding this end-of-sale announcement, contact hpn-wlan-eos@hpe.com
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