

Product Announcement

End-of-Sale of HPE Aruba 200 Series Campus Access Points

Aruba, a Hewlett Packard Enterprise company is announcing end-of-sale for the following products:

SKU	Product Description	Recomme	ended Replacement	Comments
JW162A	Aruba AP-204 Wireless Access Point, 802.11n/ac, 2x2:2, dual radio, antenna connectors	JX935A	Aruba AP-304 Dual 2x2/3x3 802.11ac AP	
JW164A	Aruba AP-205 Wireless Access Point, 802.11n/ac, 2x2:2, dual radio, integrated antennas	JX936A	Aruba AP-305 Dual 2x2/3x3 802.11ac AP	
JW205A	Aruba Instant IAP-204 Wireless Access Point, 802.11n/ac, 2x2:2, dual radio, antenna connectors - Restricted regulatory domain: Japan	JX942A	Aruba IAP-304 (JP) Instant 2x/3x 11ac AP	
JW206A	Aruba Instant IAP-204 Wireless Access Point, 802.11n/ac, 2x2:2, dual radio, antenna connectors - Restricted regulatory domain: Rest of World	JX939A	Aruba IAP-304 (RW) Instant 2x/3x 11ac AP	
JW207A	Aruba Instant IAP-204 Wireless Access Point, 802.11n/ac, 2x2:2, dual radio, antenna connectors - Restricted regulatory domain: United States	JX940A	Aruba IAP-304 (US) Instant 2x/3x 11ac AP	
JY856A	Aruba Instant IAP-205 (EG) 802.11n/ac 2x2:2 Dual Radio Integrated Antenna AP	JY864A	Aruba IAP-305 (EG) Instant 2x/3x 11ac AP	
JW210A	Aruba AP-205 Wireless Access Point, 802.11n/ac, 2x2:2, dual radio, integrated antennas - Restricted regulatory domain: Israel	JX947A	Aruba IAP-305 (IL) Instant 2x/3x 11ac AP	
JW211A	Aruba Instant IAP-205 Wireless Access Point, 802.11n/ac, 2x2:2, dual radio, integrated antennas - Restricted regulatory domain: Japan	JX948A	Aruba IAP-305 (JP) Instant 2x/3x 11ac AP	
JW212A	Aruba Instant IAP-205 Wireless Access Point, 802.11n/ac, 2x2:2, dual radio, integrated antennas - Restricted regulatory domain: Rest of World	JX945A	Aruba IAP-305 (RW) Instant 2x/3x 11ac AP	
JW213A	Aruba Instant IAP-205 Wireless Access Point, 802.11n/ac, 2x2:2, dual radio, integrated antennas - Restricted regulatory domain: United States	JX946A	Aruba IAP-305 (US) Instant 2x/3x 11ac AP	

Product Announcement

We currently expect to be accepting final orders through April 30, 2018, however this final date will depend on the continued availability of stock and, at HPE Aruba's discretion, the actual end of sale date may be earlier. We strongly encourage you to transition all backlog and new business to the recommended replacement products where possible.

Definitions

- End-of-Sales Announcement (this document): Date of official end-of-sales notice.
- End-of-Sales Date: The first day the product is no longer orderable through HPE Aruba point-of-sale mechanisms. The product is no longer for sale.
- End-of-Support Date: The first day the product is no longer supported by Aruba Networks.

End-of-Sale Milestones

- End-of-Sales Announcement: October 31, 2017
- End-of-Sales Date: May 1, 2018End-of-Support Date: May 1, 2023

For questions regarding this end-of-sale announcement, contact hpn-wlan-eos@hpe.com